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TLABOR-WELFARE SUBCOMMITTEE OF THE
HOUSE APPROFRIATIONS COMMITTEE
QOTH CONGRESS

Democrats

Daniel J. Flood (Pennsylvania) - Chairman
Robert (Bob) Randolph Casey (Texas)

W. R. Hull, Jr. (Missouri)

William H. Natcher (Kentucky)

Neal Smith (Iowa)

ReEublicans

Melvin Laird (Wisconsin)
Robert H. Michel (Illinois)
Garner E. Shriver (Kansas)

Robert M. Moyer, Clerk
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LABOR AND HEALTH, EDUCATION, AND WELFARE SUBCOMMITTEE

OF THE SENATE APPROPRIATIONS COMMITTEE
" QOTH CONGRESS :

¥Lister Hill, Alabama, Chairman (D)
¥Richard B. Russell, Georgia (D)
*Warren G. Magnuson, Washington (D)
*John Stennis, Mississippi (D)
%Alan Bible, Nevada (D)

*Robert C. Byrd, West Virginia (D)

*Spessard L. Holland, Florida (D)

¥E. L, Bartlett, Alaska (D)

*Carl Hayden, Arizona, ex officio (D)
Jacob X. Javits, New York (R)
Norris Cotton, New Hampshire (R)
Clifford P. Case, New Jersey (R)

Herman E. Downey, Clerk

DEFICIENCIES AND SUPPLEMENTALS SUBCOMMITTEE
OF THE SENATE APPROPRIATIONS COMMITTEE
QOTH CONGRESS

*Labor-HEW Subcommittee members who also serve on
Deficiencies and Supplementals Subcommittee

John O. Pastore, Rhode Island, Chairman (D)
Allen J. Ellender, Louisiana (D)

John L. McClellan, Arkansas (D)

A. S. Mike Monroney, Oklahoma (D)

Karl E. Mundt, South Dakota (R)

Milton R. Young, North Dakota (R)

Margaret Chase Smith, Maine (R)

Thomas H. Kuchel, California (R) °

Roman L. Hruska, Nebraska (R)

Gordon Allott, Colorado (R)



April 22, 1968

Division of Regional Medical Programs

. Obligations in States of Committce Members
1967 1968 1969
Actual Estimate : Estimate
State
House:
T1llinodSceeenesnnoesnssosesis $336,366 $244,000 $200,000
Contract--
University of Illinois... 357,773 266,000 3 sk
American College of Surg. 44,376 128,695 S s
Subtotal..cevnes e 402,149 394,695 v
Total, I1linoiS..eecsveess o 738,515 638,695 200,000
TOWA.esesosnnsossnssssnunaoas 291,348 1,605,000 1,800,000
Kansas .« e vsetiiee s sei — 873,147 2,500,000 1,600,000
Kentucky ;
Ohio Valley RMP.sesessavens 346,760 128,000 3,350,000
. Missouri :
Missouri RMP.....ccceenn wee. 3,125,314 4,898,000 3,400,000
Bi-State RMP........ S T, 603,965 548,000 1,700,000
Total, Missouri..eeseewe 3;729,279 5,446,000 5,160,000
Pennsylvania
Western Pennsylvania RMP... 340,556 326,000 700,000
Susquehanna Valley RMP..... 263,530 250,000 1,750,000
Subtotal.ceeveierinsanans 604,086 576,000 2,450,000
Contract--
Temple University........ s 4 22,432 22,000
Total, Pennsylvania..... 604,086 598,432 2,472,000
TERAS ¢ v owws winrenwis ois reeseesss 1,667,194 5,135,000 5,300,000
Wisconsites seeiieevaeee i ies 344,418 807,000 250,000
Senate:
Alabama.sceeecessssans i e 318,046 344,000 3,145,000
Alaska
. Washington-Alaska RMP...... 266,248 1,604,000 2,000,000

iedgehgsrs vesaes sovevens 119,045 417,000 1,000,000



. Senate: (Continued)

FLOT LA s swrwwmenn wa amane wa v

Georgia..cesecennraneacns v
Mississigg‘......... ..... T
Nevada

Intermountain RMP...... I

New Hampshire
Tri-State RMPesscecnonanes

New Jersey.seeescscsonsnnnss
New York
Albany RMP.....oeuvnenseen
Western New York RMP......
Rochester RMP...vovunnn ¥
Central New York RMP......
Greater New York RMP......
Total, New York........

Washington
. (Washington-Alaska RMP)....

West Virginias.eseeeeeansens

1967
Actual

240,098

322,845

2,399,218

..

297,466

1,248,406
149,241
306,985
289,522

967,010

2,961,164

(266 ,248)

150,798

1968

Estimate

240,000
2,452,000

510,000
2,406,000

439,000

614,000

1,035,000
716,000
945,000
664,000

962,000

4,322,000

(1,604 ,000)

232,000

1969
Estimate

1,700,000
2,100,000

1,800,000

3,325,000

400,000

1,200,000

1,000,000
1,650,000
1,400,000
1,750,000
2,500,000
8,300,000

(2,000,000)

600,000



